




CHANGE ORDER #4

BASE AND ASPHALT SECTIONS

ISSUE:	DATE: 2/1/2018
From Viborg: Attached is the R-value and resulting base and asphalt sections for the Flamson School 26th street improvements. As per plans the final sections were to be calculated after award of the project. We bid this item under standard practices 6 inches Class II base and 2 inches asphalt. The increased section equivalates to increase costs. These costs include some 33 yards of additional soil removal and dispose of, 34 more tons of Class II base, and 7 ton more of Asphalt. Asphalt must now be installed in two lifts to achieve compaction. (Earth Systems Report is Attached)	
RESPONSE:	DATE: 2/1/2018
The District agrees to the added costs associated with the increased paving section.	

PROJECT CONTRACT TOTALS:	
The original contract sum	\$449,493.00
Net change by previously approved change orders	\$9,517.00
Contract sum prior to this change order	\$459,010.00
Contract sum will be increased by this change order by the amount of	\$5,060.00
The new total contract sum including this change order will be	\$464,070.00

Upon signing below by the Contractor and the Owner, the above noted contract is hereby amended according to this Change Order and the terms of the Agreement.

APPROVALS:	
OWNER REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT	CONTRACTOR
Nelson Payton, Director MOT, PRUSD	Paul Viborg, Viborg Sand and Gravel, Inc.
DATE:	DATE:
DSA INSPECTOR	ARCHITECT
Carl Adams	Wes Arola, RRM Design Group
	
DATE:	DATE: 3/22/2018
BOARD APPROVAL DATE:	